
(FILL IN AND DO NOT DETACH THIS SHEET)  
  

-1-  

 
LEGAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS  

 

The Village of Harrisonburg is soliciting sealed bids for the sale of Surplus Equipment. Sealed bids will be received by 
the Village of Harrisonburg no later than 6:00 PM, Monday, Feb 10, 2025 at its office located at 108 Sicily Street, 
Harrisonburg, Louisiana, at which time bids will be publicly opened during the town meeting and read aloud for the SALE of 
Surplus Property.  

 
EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE FOR SURPLUS SALE: 

  
  Description:                    
    

 YEAR MAKE\MODEL  VIN    COLOR  DEPT. 

1. 2009   CROWN VICTORIA    2FAHP71V9X138317      WHITE   POLICE      
2. 2007   CHEVY TAHOE   1GNEC03057R341674     BLACK POLICE       
3. 2007   FORD F250   1FTN20528EC59034  WHITE  MAINT       
4. 2006   FORD CROWN VIC  2FAHP71W56X144363     WH/BL  POLICE     
5. 2004   FORD E150   1FMRE11W84HB00268  GREY   POLICE                      
6. 2009   FORD F250   1FTNF20L9XEE76402      WHITE  MAINT             
7. 2006   FORD F150   1FTRF12W97NA1716      WHITE  MAINT             
8. 1999   FORD F250   1FTNF20L9XEE76402       WHITE  FIRE      
9. 2008   CROWN VIC   2FAHP71VX9X113976      WHITE  POLICE 
10. 2010   CROWN VIC   2FABP7BV8AX137492      WHITE  POLICE       
11. 2007   F150    1FTRF122KD53473  WHITE  MAINT 
12. 1997   FORD RANGER   1FTCR10A2VTA76150  WHITE  MAINT 
13. 1999   CHEVY P/U (UTILITY)  1GBG524R2XR713683  WHITE  MAINT 
14. INTERNATIONAL FIRE TRUCK 
15. WATER TANKER TRUCK 

 
  
Bids submitted in physical form at 108 Sicily Street, Harrisonburg, La must be in duplicate copies, and shall be submitted in a 
sealed envelope and clearly marked: BID NO: 2025-0210 SURPLUS VEHICLES.  
  
Mailed bids should be clearly marked on the outside BID NO: 2022-0509 SURPLUS VEHICLES and mailed to: Village of 
Harrisonburg, Attn: Office Manager PO Box 658, Harrisonburg, LA  71340  
  
The Village of Harrisonburg reserves the right to select any part of the bid or the whole bid as well as to reject any and all bids 
whenever such selection, rejection or waiver is in its interest.  
  
 QUESTIONS AND CONDITIONS:  
The equipment is available for viewing, appointments are required through the Village of Harrisonburg and will only be made between the 
hours of 9 am and 2 pm, Monday – Friday.  If you have any questions, please contact the Office Manager at (318) 744-5794. 

       
  

 

ADVERTISEMENTS:  
  
First -----------------January  22, 2025 
Second ------------ January  29, 2025 
Third     -------------February  06, 2025 

 

             



(FILL IN AND DO NOT DETACH THIS SHEET)  
  

-2-  

  

 
TERMS OF SALE:  

1. All items are sold AS IS, WHERE IS, to the highest bidder with no warranties, guarantees, or 
contrary oral statements; Items may be bid on individually or as group  

2. Buyer acknowledges that the Village of Harrisonburg has provided an opportunity to inspect 
the equipment, that the Village of Harrisonburg is not a dealer;  

3. Buyer acknowledges and agrees to hold the Village of Harrisonburg harmless from claims or 
demands arising out of the Sale and the Buyer’s purchase of the equipment;  

4. The Village of Harrisonburg specifically disclaims all express or implied warranties including 
the implied warranty of merchantability;  

5. Buyer assumes all risks, liability and loss resulting from the use of said equipment;  
6. Buyer understands that equipment will be available when payment is made, and that Buyer is 

responsible for removal of equipment when so notified by the Village of Harrisonburg of its 
availability; and  

7. Buyer will pick-up item(s) within 10 days of award of bid.  
  
BIDDING REQUIREMENTS:  
Bidder must be 18 years of age or older.  
  
BID GUARANTEE:  
Bidders shall submit with their bid a required deposit of ten percent in the form of a Cashier’s Check made out to 
the Village of Harrisonburg.  This deposit shall be forfeited if the awarded bid is withdrawn or the balance is 
not paid within 10 days of award of bid.  
  
Deposits of the highest bidders may be retained for 10 days.  All other deposits will be returned promptly.  Upon 
award, security deposit of the awarded bidder(s) will be applied toward the amount due.  
  
BID AWARD:  
The Village of Harrisonburg reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to accept bids in whole or in part, or to 
withdraw any item from the sale at any time when in the best interest of the Town.  The Village of Harrisonburg will 
notify awarded bidders of the recommendation of award within 7 days of bid opening.  Bid results will be posted on 
the Village of Harrisonburg website as soon as available.  
  
PAYMENT:  
Payment shall be made in the form of a Cashier’s Check, and the balance shall be paid in full within 10 days of 
award of bid.  
  
BID RESULTS:  
Subject to final verification, bid results will be available during the town meeting at bid opening.  
  
The Village of Harrisonburg reserves the right to select any part of the bid or the whole bid as well as to reject any 
and all bids whenever such selection, rejection or waiver is in its interest.  
  
         
  



(FILL IN AND DO NOT DETACH THIS SHEET)  
  

-3-  

 
BID NO. 20250210 SURPLUS VEHICLES  

MONDAY, February 10, 2025 AT 6:00 P.M. during the town meeting. 
  

SURPLUS VEHICLE BID FORM   
  
COMPANY or INDIVIDUAL NAME: ___________________________________________________  

ADDRESS: _________________________________________________________________________  

CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE: __________________________________________________________  

PHONE: _______________________________FAX: _______________________________________  

E-MAIL: __________________________________________________________________________  

  
 VEHICLE DESCRIPTION    MINIMUM BID PRICE   RESPONDENTS BID PRICE  

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

  
      
By signing below, the respondent hereby agrees to comply with all terms and conditions set out 
in this Bid.  
    
It is suggested that all correspondence be in writing to prevent any misunderstanding.  This 
equipment is being sold “As Is / Where Is” and no warranty is expressed or implied.  All bidders 
are encouraged to inspect the equipment prior to bidding.  Arrangements for inspection/viewing 
of the vehicles will be made through The Village of Harrisonburg: (318) 744-5794 
 

 
Signature of Respondent            Date 


